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Stricken language would be deleted from present law. Underlined language would be added to present law.

State of Arkansas
815t General Assembly A Bill ACT 252 OF 1997
Regular Session, 1997 HOUSE BILL 1142

By: Representative Luker

For An Act To Be Entitled
“AN ACT TO AUTHORI ZE MUNI Cl PAL POLI CE DEPARTMENTS TO
COLLECT FEES FOR TAKI NG AND ENTERI NG BAI L OR DELI VERY
BONDS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. "

Subtitle
" AUTHORI ZE MUNI Cl PAL POLI CE DEPARTMENTS
TO COLLECT FEES FOR TAKI NG AND ENTERI NG
BAI L OR DELI VERY BONDS. "

BE | T ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS

SECTION 1. Every nunicipal police departnent in this state is

aut hori zed to charge and collect a ten dollar ($10.00) fee for taking and

entering every bail or delivery bond.

SECTI ON 2. Al'l provisions of this act of a general and per manent

nature are anmendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas

Code Revi sion Conmission shall incorporate the sane in the Code.
SECTION 3. If any provision of this act or the application thereof to
any person or circunstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect

ot her provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect w thout
the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this

act are declared to be severable.

SECTION 4. Al laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are

her eby repeal ed.
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APPROVED: 2- 24- 97

HB 1142
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